Stephen Dionisio Superintendent



School Board

Ian Vincent, Chairman Kim Amontree, Vice-Chairman Wendy Atkinson Cara Reynolds Bob Segur

February 3, 2022

Sole Source 21/22-VV: School Specialty/Triumph Learning, LLC

Opened: February 2, 2022

The district will recognize Gaumard Scientific Company, Inc. as the sole-source vendor for the following print and digital products: FL Coach suite, Buckle Down, Options, Coach Digital Compass, including Catch Up with Coach. In addition, School Specialty/Triumph Learning, LLC, is the copyright

de to over 700 **bogdærizptiblishet (eaudlprodticere of adrogodzærthik størdaipeoiod castaly har,** Februl # time we will again verify this claim and post anothe

J.1.1 0 1.



January 1, 2022

RE: Sole Source valid for year ending December 31, 2022

Dear Educator,

Please be informed that School Specialty/Triumph Learning, LLC, is the sole-source vendor for the following print and digital products: FL *Coach* suite, *Buckle Down, Options, Coach Digital Compass,* including *Catch Up with Coach.* In addition, School Specialty/Triumph Learning, LLC, is the copyright holder, publisher, and producer of all products listed in our catalogs and on our website.

If you have any questions regarding your order, or should you need further information about this letter, you may call our customer service department at 800-338-6519.

Thank you for using our products.

Sincerely,

a for a fit M.

W. Kent Walker Assistant Secretary

